January 8, 2008
DS99R421
5-43 MHz FPD-Link LVDS (3 Data + 1 Clock) to Single
Embedded Clock DC-Balanced LVDS Converter
General Description
The DS99R421 converts a FPD-Link input with 4 non-DC
Balanced LVDS (3 LVDS Data + LVDS Clock) plus 3 over-
sampled low speed control bits into a single LVDS DC-bal-

Physical Dimensions inches (millimeters) unless otherwise noted
NS Package Number SQA36A
Ordering Information
NSID Package Type Package ID
 DS99R421QSQ  36-Lead LLP, 6.0 X 6.0 X 0.8 mm, 0.5 mm pitch SQA36A
 DS99R421QSQX  36-Lead LLP, 6.0 X 6.0 X 0.8 mm, 0.5 mm pitch, 2500 std reel SQA36A
 DS99R421ISQ  36-Lead LLP, 6.0 X 6.0 X 0.8 mm, 0.5 mm pitch SQA36A
 DS99R421ISQX  36-Lead LLP, 6.0 X 6.0 X 0.8 mm, 0.5 mm pitch, 2500 std reel SQA36A
17 www.national.com
D
S
9